हिंदी में काम करना सरल हैं, आवश्यकता है एक शुरुआत की ।

मिसिल संख्या/ File No. 15-1/2020/ के.स.स्वा.यो.(मु.)/ रख-रखाव शाखा/ 39 9 - 3 9 4

भारत सरकार अपर निदेशक का कार्यातय के0 स0 स्वा0 यो0 (मु0) सै0- 13, रा0कृ0पु0, नई दिल्ली – 110066



GOVT. OF INDIA
OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL
DIRECTOR
C. G. H. S. (HQ)
Sector – 13, Rama Krishna Puram
New Delhi – 110066

Date:- 10 /05 | 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: - Shifting of Card & Programme Section of CGHS (HQ), New Delhi from CGHS Dispensary Building, R.K. Puram, Sec-12 to CGHS BHAWAN, R.K. Puram, Sec-13, New Delhi-110066.

As per direction of competent authority, it has been decided to shift the Card & Programme Section from CGHS Dispensary building, Sec.-12, R. K. Puram, New Delhi-110022 to CGHS BHAWAN, Sec-13, R.K. Puram, New Delhi where it was previously functional. All necessary arrangements have been made & the premises is fully equipped for the functioning of Card & Programme Section. The MO(I/c), C&P, CGHS (HQ), is instructed to expedite the shifting till 20.05.2024 and a compliance report to be submitted the under signed.

Additional Director (HQ)

CGHS (HQ),

New Delhi

S. Theory or in

Copy for information:-

- 1. PPS to AS&DG, CGHS, MoHFW.
- 2. PPS to JS, CGHS, MoHFW.
- 3. PS to Director, CGHS.
- 4. All Ads, CGHS South Zone/North Zone/Central Zone/East Zone/ MSD
- 5 Office of Nodal Officer MCTC CGHS with request to upload the order on CGHS portal.
- 6. Guard file.